Corporation approving a funding agreement with the City of Seagoville by which the

corporation will provide funding for design, construction and installation of double

pickle ball courts at C.O. Bruce ("Central") Park in the city in the amount of One

Hundred Two Thousand, Nine Hundred Sixty and no/100 Dollars ($102,960.00) and

authorizing the chairman of the board to execute said funding agreement; providing

for a repealing clause; providing for a severability clause; and providing an effective 

date. 

Public Works Director Ryan stated the project would include the installation lights and the court.

[...]

Development Corporation Seagoville Economic Development Corporation as a quality of life 

project approving a funding agreement with the City of Seagoville by which the corporation 

will provide funding for design, construction and installation of double pickle ball courts at 
C. 0. Bruce ("Central") Park in the city in the amount of One Hundred Two Thousand, Nine
Hundred Sixty and no/100 Dollars ($102,960.00) and authorizing the chairman of the board
to execute said .fimding agreement; providing for a repealing clause; ·providing for a
severability clause,· and providing an effective date. - Childress, seconded by Magill; motion

passed with all ayes. 6/0